STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:3002 Bus Number:1500
Run ID: HOW. 003
Run Description: TO HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:23 AM CANDLER PARK DR NE & MCLENDON AVE NE
08:26 AM 485 OAKDALE RD NE @ OAK POINT APTS
08:27 AM NORTH AVE NE & OAKDALE RD NE
08:29 AM FAIRVIEW RD NE & SPRINGDALE RD NE
08:31 AM 1156 PONCE DE LEON AVE NE,30306
08:34 AM ST CHARLES PL NE,30306 & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306
08:36 AM 855 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306
08:37 AM 913 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
09:33 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: HOW.103
Run Description: FROM HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:35 PM CANDLER PARK DR NE & MCLENDON AVE NE
04:37 PM 485 OAKDALE RD NE @ OAK POINT APTS
04:38 PM NORTH AVE NE & OAKDALE RD NE
04:40 PM FAIRVIEW RD NE & SPRINGDALE RD NE
04:42 PM 1156 PONCE DE LEON AVE NE,30306
04:45 PM ST CHARLES PL NE,30306 & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306
04:47 PM 855 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306
04:48 PM 913 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 3003 Bus Number:692

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW.O011
TO HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:25 AM 12TH ST NE,30309 & JUNIPER ST NE,30309

08:27 AM 11TH ST NE & PEACHTREE WALK NE,30309(ON 11TH ST)
08:32 AM 12TH ST NW,30309 & W PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

08:35 AM 22 14TH ST NW,30309

08:36 AM 14TH ST NE & W PEACHTREE ST NE,30309 (ON 14TH ST)
08:39 AM 8TH ST NE,30309 & 8TH ST NW,30308

08:42 AM 5TH ST NE,30308 & PEACHTREE ST NE,30308 (ST MARK CHURCH)
08:46 AM 4TH ST NE,30308 & PENN AVE NE,30308

08:47 AM JUNIPER ST NE,30308 & PONCE DE LEON AVE NE,30308
08:49 AM JUNIPER ST NE,30308 & LINDEN AVE NE,30308

08:49 AM COURTLAND ST NE,30308 & PINE ST NE,30308

08:52 AM PIEDMONT AVE NE,30308 & CURRIER ST NE,30308

09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

09:18 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: HOW.111

Run Description:

FROM HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:29 PM CENTRAL PARK PL NE,30312 & MCGILL PARK AVE NE,30312
04:33 PM JUNIPER ST NE,30308 & LINDEN AVE NE,30308

04:34 PM PIEDMONT AVE NE,30308 & RENAISSANCE PKY NE,30308

04:35 PM JUNIPER ST NE,30308 & PONCE DE LEON AVE NE,30308

04:38 PM 4TH ST NE,30308 & PENN AVE NE,30308

04:40 PM 5TH ST NE,30308 & PEACHTREE ST NE,30308 (ST MARK CHURCH)
04:42 PM JUNIPER ST NE & 8TH ST NE @ 908 JUNIPER ST CONDOS ON 8TH ST
04:43 PM 8TH ST NE,30309 & JUNIPER ST NE,30309

04:44 PM 8TH ST NE,30309 & 8TH ST NW,30308

04:46 PM 12TH ST NW,30309 & W PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

04:49 PM 22 14TH ST NW,30309

04:49 PM 14TH ST NE & W PEACHTREE ST NE,30309 (ON 14TH ST)

04:50 PM 189 13TH ST NE,30309

05:28 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:3004 Bus Number:23-020
Run ID: HOW.013
Run Description: TO HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:40 AM 639 PARKWAY DR NE
08:41 AM CENTRAL PARK PL NE,30308 & CITYLINE AVE NE,30308
08:42 AM CENTRAL PARK PL NE,30308 & PINE ST NE, 30308
08:43 AM 360 CENTRAL PARK PL NE,30312
08:44 AM HIGHLAND AVE NE,30312 & PARKWAY DR NE,30312
08:46 AM BOULEVARD NE,30308 & WABASH AVE NE,30312
08:48 AM 490 ANGIER AVE NE,30308
08:51 AM KENNESAW AVE NE,30308 & NORTH AVE NE,30308
08:54 AM GLEN IRIS DR NE,30308 & MORGAN ST NE,30308
08:55 AM GLEN IRIS DR NE,30308 & RANKIN ST NE,30308
08:57 AM EAST AVE NE,30312 & GLEN IRIS DR NE,30312
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
09:24 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: HOW.113
Run Description: FROM HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:29 PM EAST AVE NE,30312 & GLEN IRIS DR NE,30312
04:31 PM GLEN IRIS DR NE,30308 & RANKIN ST NE,30308
04:32 PM GLEN IRIS DR NE,30308 & MORGAN ST NE,30308
04:33 PM KENNESAW AVE NE,30308 & NORTH AVE NE,30308
04:34 PM 639 PARKWAY DR NE
04:36 PM CENTRAL PARK PL NE,30308 & CITYLINE AVE NE,30308
04:36 PM CENTRAL PARK PL NE,30308 & PINE ST NE, 30308
04:37 PM 360 CENTRAL PARK PL NE,30312
04:40 PM BOULEVARD NE,30308 & WABASH AVE NE,30312
04:42 PM 490 ANGIER AVE NE,30308
04:44 PM HIGHLAND AVE NE,30312 & PARKWAY DR NE,30312
05:02 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 3008 Bus Number:16-814
Run ID: HOW.016
Run Description: TO HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:38 AM DECATUR ST SE,30312 & HILL ST SE,30312
08:40 AM FORT ST SE,30312 & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SE,30312
08:43 AM MARTIN ST SE,30312 & WOODWARD AVE SE,30312_CAPITOL APTS
08:50 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
09:08 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: HOW.116
Run Description: FROM HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:30 PM DECATUR ST SE,30312 & HILL ST SE,30312
04:32 PM FORT ST SE,30312 & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SE,30312
04:35 PM MARTIN ST SE,30312 & WOODWARD AVE SE,30312_CAPITOL APTS
04:47 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:3009 Bus Number:19-921
Run ID: HOW. 009
Run Description: TO HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:39 AM NORTH AVE NE,30306 & SOMERSET TER NE,30306
08:40 AM 813 NORTH AVE NE,30306 @ GREENHOUSE
08:41 AM LINWOOD AVE NE,30306 & NORTH AVE NE,30306
08:43 AM LINWOOD AVE NE,30306 & BLUE RIDGE AVE NE,30306
08:46 AM N HIGHLAND AVE NE & COLQUITT AVE NE
08:48 AM EUCLID AVE NE & WASHITA AVE NE
08:50 AM EUCLID AVE NE & ALTA AVE NE
08:51 AM EUCLID AVE NE & WAVERLY WAY NE
08:55 AM LAKE AVE NE,30307 & MONTAG CIR NE,30307
08:56 AM LAKE AVE NE & WADDELL ST NE
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
09:18 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: HOW.109
Run Description: FROM HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:29 PM LAKE AVE NE & WADDELL ST NE
04:30 PM LAKE AVE NE,30307 & MONTAG CIR NE,30307
04:33 PM EUCLID AVE NE & WAVERLY WAY NE
04:35 PM EUCLID AVE NE & HURT NE
04:36 PM EUCLID AVE NE & ALTA AVE NE
04:37 PM EUCLID AVE NE & WASHITA AVE NE
04:39 PM N HIGHLAND AVE NE & COLQUITT AVE NE
04:44 PM NORTH AVE NE,30306 & SOMERSET TER NE,30306
04:45 PM 813 NORTH AVE NE,30306 @ GREENHOUSE
05:05 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:3010 Bus Number:20-969
Run ID: HOW.012
Run Description: TO HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:40 AM 2054 HOWARD CIR NE,30307
08:41 AM MCLENDON AVE NE & PALIFOX DR NE
08:43 AM MCLENDON AVE NE & SOUTHERLAND TER NE
08:45 AM GORDON AVE NE,30307 & OXFORD PL NE,30307
08:46 AM SUTHERLAND PL NE,30307 & GORDON MNR NE,30307
08:47 AM DEKALB AVE NE & HAMPTON TER NE
08:49 AM DEKALB AVE NE & CONNECTICUT AVE NE
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
Run ID: HOW.112
Run Description: FROM HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:39 PM MCLENDON AVE NE & PALIFOX DR NE
04:40 PM 2054 HOWARD CIR NE,30307
04:42 PM MCLENDON AVE NE & SOUTHERLAND TER NE
04:43 PM GORDON AVE NE,30307 & OXFORD PL NE,30307
04:44 PM SUTHERLAND PL NE,30307 & GORDON MNR NE,30307
04:46 PM DEKALB AVE NE & HAMPTON TER NE
04:47 PM DEKALB AVE NE & CONNECTICUT AVE NE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:3011 Bus Number:21-018
Run ID: HOW.004
Run Description: TO HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:35 AM N MORNINGSIDE DR NE,30306 & LANIER PL NE,30306
08:36 AM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & AVALON PL NE,30306
08:38 AM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & MCLYNN AVE NE,30306
08:39 AM MCLYNN AVE NE,30306 & AVALON PL NE,30306
08:41 AM AMSTERDAM AVE NE, 30306 & HUMPHRIES DR NE, 30306
08:42 AM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & AMSTERDAM AVE NE,30306
08:43 AM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & N VIRGINIA AVE NE,30306
08:45 AM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & LOS ANGELES AVE NE,30306
08:46 AM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & HUDSON DR NE,30306
08:47 AM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & ADAIR AVE NE,30306
08:48 AM ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & ARLINGTON PL NE,30306
08:49 AM ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & BRIARCLIFF TER NE,30306
08:50 AM ROSEDALE RD, 30306 & VIRGINIA AVE,30306
08:51 AM BRIARCLIFF PL NE,30306 & ROSEDALE RD ,30315
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
Run ID: HOW. 104
Run Description: FROM HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:35 PM BRIARCLIFF PL NE,30306 & ROSEDALE RD ,30315
04:36 PM ROSEDALE RD, 30306 & VIRGINIA AVE,30306
04:37 PM ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & BRIARCLIFF TER NE,30306
04:37 PM ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & ARLINGTON PL NE,30306
04:38 PM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & ADAIR AVE NE,30306
04:39 PM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & HUDSON DR NE,30306
04:41 PM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & LOS ANGELES AVE NE,30306
04:43 PM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & N VIRGINIA AVE NE,30306
04:45 PM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & AMSTERDAM AVE NE,30306
04:47 PM AMSTERDAM AVE NE, 30306 & HUMPHRIES DR NE, 30306
04:49 PM MCLYNN AVE NE,30306 & AVALON PL NE,30306
04:50 PM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & MCLYNN AVE NE,30306
04:52 PM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & AVALON PL NE,30306
04:53 PM N MORNINGSIDE DR NE,30306 & LANIER PL NE,30306

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:3012 Bus Number:19-923
Run ID: HOW.019
Run Description: TO HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:29 AM 671 HILLPINE DR NE,30306
08:32 AM COURTENAY DR NE,30306 & SAN ANTONIO DR NE,30306
08:34 AM BROOKRIDGE DR NE,30306 & BROOKRIDGE DR NE,30306
08:35 AM ELKMONT DR NE,30306 & ELKMONT DR NE,30306
08:38 AM PARK DR NE,30306 & ORME CIR NE,30306
08:42 AM 250 10TH ST NE,30309 (JASON'S DELI)
08:43 AM 1045 PIEDMONT AVE NE,30309_1045 BUILDING
08:44 AM 222 12TH ST NE,30309
08:48 AM 9TH ST NE,30309 & ARGONNE AVE NE,30309
08:49 AM 354 9TH ST NE,30309
08:52 AM CHARLES ALLEN DR & GREENWOOD AVE & MENTELLE DR,30308
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
Run ID: HOW.119
Run Description: FROM HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:32 PM CHARLES ALLEN DR & GREENWOOD AVE & MENTELLE DR,30308
04:35 PM 354 9TH ST NE,30309
04:36 PM 9TH ST NE,30309 & ARGONNE AVE NE,30309
04:37 PM 250 10TH ST NE,30309 (JASON'S DELI)
04:38 PM 1045 PIEDMONT AVE NE,30309_1045 BUILDING
04:39 PM 222 12TH ST NE,30309
04:45 PM 671 HILLPINE DR NE,30306
04:48 PM COURTENAY DR NE,30306 & SAN ANTONIO DR NE,30306
04:50 PM BROOKRIDGE DR NE,30306 & BROOKRIDGE DR NE,30306
04:51 PM ELKMONT DR NE,30306 & ELKMONT DR NE,30306
04:53 PM PARK DR NE,30306 & ORME CIR NE,30306

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:3013 Bus Number:21-004
Run ID: HOW. 007
Run Description: TO HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:19 AM 754 LULLWATER RD NE,30307
08:23 AM HARRIETT AVE NE,30307 & HARDENDORF AVE NE,30307
08:26 AM CLIFTON RD NE,30307 & HARRIETT AVE NE,30307
08:27 AM MARLBROOK DR NE,30307 & PAGE AVE NE,30307
08:29 AM MCLENDON AVE NE & CONNECTICUT AVE NE
08:32 AM LAKESHORE DR NE,30307 & CLAIRE DR NE,30307
08:35 AM 1634 PONCE DE LEON AVE NE,30307
08:38 AM 775 SPRINGDALE RD NE,30306 (@ ADAIR ESTATE)
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
Run ID: HOW.107
Run Description: FROM HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:37 PM MCLENDON AVE NE & CONNECTICUT AVE NE
04:39 PM LAKESHORE DR NE,30307 & CLAIRE DR NE,30307
04:44 PM HARRIETT AVE NE,30307 & HARDENDORF AVE NE,30307
04:45 PM CLIFTON RD NE,30307 & HARRIETT AVE NE,30307
04:46 PM MARLBROOK DR NE,30307 & PAGE AVE NE,30307
04:50 PM 1634 PONCE DE LEON AVE NE,30307
04:51 PM 754 LULLWATER RD NE,30307
04:53 PM 775 SPRINGDALE RD NE,30306 (@ ADAIR ESTATE)

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:3014 Bus Number:23-021
Run ID: HOW.008
Run Description: TO HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:19 AM 1575 BARCLAY PL NE,30306
08:23 AM SHERWOOD RD & BRIDAL PATH
08:27 AM ONROE DR NE,30324 & YORKSHIRE RD NE,30306
08:28 AM 1687MONROE DR NE,30324 @ ASHLEY PARK TWNHMS
08:29 AM MONROE DR NE & ROCK SPRINGS RD NE
08:30 AM 1925 MONROE DR NE (THE GABLES @ MIDTOWN)
08:31 AM MONROE DR NE & MONROE PL NE (MONROE PLACE APTS)
08:35 AM 2115 PIEDMONT RD NE,30324
08:45 AM MANCHESTER ST NE,30324 & BISMARK RD NE,30324
08:48 AM PIEDMONT AVE 30324 & WIMBLEDON RD 30324 _BURGER RESTAURANT
08:48 AM MONTGOMERY FERRY RD NE & PIEDMONT AVE
08:51 AM MONROE DR NE,30324 & WESTMINISTER DR NE,30324
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
Run ID: HOW. 108
Run Description: FROM HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:37 PM 1230 MONROE DR NE,30306
04:43 PM MONROE DR NE,30324 & WESTMINISTER DR NE,30324
04:45 PM ONROE DR NE,30324 & YORKSHIRE RD NE,30306
04:46 PM CUMBERLAND RD NE & CUMBERLAND CIR NE
04:48 PM SHERWOOD RD & BRIDAL PATH
04:51 PM 1575 BARCLAY PL NE,30306
04:55 PM E MORNINGSIDE DR NE,30324 & CUMBERLAND PL NE,30324
04:57 PM 1687MONROE DR NE,30324 @ ASHLEY PARK TWNHMS
04:58 PM ALLEN RD NE, 30324 & MONROE DR NE,30324
04:58 PM MONROE DR NE & ROCK SPRINGS RD NE
04:59 PM 1925 MONROE DR NE (THE GABLES @ MIDTOWN)
05:01 PM MONROE DR NE & MONROE PL NE (MONROE PLACE APTS)
05:03 PM 2115 PIEDMONT RD NE,30324
05:08 PM MANCHESTER ST NE,30324 & BISMARK RD NE,30324
05:10 PM PIEDMONT AVE 30324 & WIMBLEDON RD 30324 _BURGER RESTAURANT
05:15 PM AMSTERDAM AVE NE,30306 & MONROE DR NE,30306

Page

10



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:3015 Bus Number:20-970
Run ID: HOW.010
Run Description: TO HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:40 AM DRUID PL NE,30307 & FELDER AVE NE,30307
08:43 AM MCLENDON AVE NE & ELMIRA PL NE
08:47 AM MCLENDON AVE NE & FERGUSON ST NE
08:49 AM CLIFTON RD NE & MCLENDON AVE NE@ CNDLR MRKT
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
Run ID: HOW.110
Run Description: FROM HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:32 PM DRUID PL NE,30307 & FELDER AVE NE,30307
04:35 PM MCLENDON AVE NE & ELMIRA PL NE
04:35 PM MCLENDON AVE NE & FERGUSON ST NE
04:38 PM CLIFTON RD NE & MCLENDON AVE NE@ CNDLR MRKT

Page

11



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:3016 Bus Number:21-005
Run ID: HOW. 005
Run Description: TO HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:24 AM MARKAN DR NE,30306 & UNIVERSITY DR NE,30306
08:26 AM SPRING VALLEY LN NE,30306 & UNIVERSITY DR NE,30306
08:30 AM MARKAN DR NE,30306 & ROCK SPRINGS CIR NE,30306
08:31 AM KIMBERLY LN NE,30306 & ROCK SPRINGS CIR NE,30306
08:32 AM CUMBERLAND RD NE,30306 & E ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30306
08:33 AM BONNIE LN NE,30306 & CUMBERLAND CIR NE,30306
08:34 AM CUMBERLAND RD NE,30306 & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306
08:35 AM JOHNSON RD NE & BEECH VALLEY RD NE
08:36 AM JOHNSON RD NE & PASADENA AVE NE
08:37 AM JOHNSON RD NE,30306 & PASADENA AVE NE,30306 (2ND ENT)
08:40 AM 1676 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306
08:41 AM KAY LN NE & HELEN DR NE
08:43 AM MEADOWDALE AVE NE & NOBLE DR NE
08:45 AM HOMESTEAD AVE NE,30306 & MEADOWDALE AVE NE,30306
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
Run ID: HOW.105
Run Description: FROM HOWARD MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:38 PM SPRING VALLEY LN NE,30306 & UNIVERSITY DR NE,30306
04:40 PM MARKAN DR NE,30306 & UNIVERSITY DR NE,30306
04:42 PM MARKAN DR NE,30306 & ROCK SPRINGS CIR NE,30306
04:43 PM KIMBERLY LN NE,30306 & ROCK SPRINGS CIR NE,30306
04:44 PM CUMBERLAND RD NE,30306 & E ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30306
04:45 PM BONNIE LN NE,30306 & CUMBERLAND CIR NE,30306
04:46 PM CUMBERLAND RD NE,30306 & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306
04:46 PM JOHNSON RD NE & BEECH VALLEY RD NE
04:47 PM JOHNSON RD NE & PASADENA AVE NE
04:49 PM JOHNSON RD NE,30306 & PASADENA AVE NE,30306 (2ND ENT)
04:51 PM 1676 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306
04:52 PM KAY LN NE & HELEN DR NE
04:53 PM MEADOWDALE AVE NE & NOBLE DR NE
04:55 PM HOMESTEAD AVE NE,30306 & MEADOWDALE AVE NE,30306

Page

12



ROUTE:3021

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

HOW.002
TO HOWARD MS

Bus Number:650

Stop Time Stop Location

08:29 AM 1616 PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 (ANSLEY FORREST APTS)
08:32 AM CUMBERLAND CIR NE,30306 & CUMBERLAND PL NE,30324
08:34 AM CUMBERLAND RD NE,30306 & SHERWOOD RD NE,30324
08:37 AM CUMBERLAND RD NE,30306 & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306
08:38 AM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & HIGH POINT DR NE,30306
08:44 AM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & LANIER PL NE,30306

08:45 AM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & WESSYNGTON RD NE,30306
08:46 AM NORTHVIEW AVE NE,30306 & COURTENAY DR NE,30306
08:48 AM WAYNE AVE NE & NORTHVIEW AVE NE

09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

Run ID: HOW. 102

Run Description:

FROM HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:37 PM 1616 PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 (ANSLEY FORREST APTS)
04:40 PM CUMBERLAND CIR NE,30306 & CUMBERLAND PL NE,30324
04:42 PM CUMBERLAND RD NE,30306 & SHERWOOD RD NE,30324
04:45 PM CUMBERLAND RD NE,30306 & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306
04:46 PM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & HIGH POINT DR NE,30306
04:46 PM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & LANIER PL NE,30306

04:46 PM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & WESSYNGTON RD NE,30306
04:47 PM NORTHVIEW AVE NE,30306 & COURTENAY DR NE,30306
04:49 PM WAYNE AVE NE & NORTHVIEW AVE NE

Page

13



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 3022

Run ID:

Run Description:

HOW.014
TO HOWARD MS

Bus Number:560

Stop Time Stop Location

08:45 AM PARKWAY DR NE,30308 & PINE ST NE,30308
08:50 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

Run ID: HOwW.114

Run Description:

FROM HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:30 PM PARKWAY DR NE,30308 & PINE ST NE,30308

Page

14



ROUTE: 3024

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

HOW.006
TO HOWARD MS

Bus Number:641

Stop Time Stop Location

08:37 AM AMSTERDAM AVE NE,30306 & SAN ANTONIO DR NE,30306
08:39 AM 833 HIGHLAND TER NE,30306

08:41 AM N HIGHLAND AVE NE & GLEN ARDEN WAY NE

08:42 AM GLEN ARDEN WAY NE,30306 & BROOKRIDGE DR NE,30306
08:43 AM LOS ANGLES AVE NE & BROOKRIDGE DR NE

08:44 AM MARYLAND AVE NE & LOS ANGELES AVE NE

08:46 AM 882 VIRGINIA AVE NE,30306

08:47 AM BARNETT ST NE & ADAIR AVE NE

08:48 AM BARNETT ST NE,30306 & DREWRY ST NE,30306

08:49 AM FREDERICA ST NE,30306 & DREWRY ST NE,30306

08:51 AM BARNETT ST NE,30306 & GREENWOOD AVE NE,30306
08:52 AM BARNETT ST NE,30306 & PONCE DE LEON AVE

09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

Run ID: HOW.106

Run Description:

FROM HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:33 PM BARNETT ST NE,30306 & PONCE DE LEON AVE

04:34 PM BARNETT ST NE,30306 & GREENWOOD AVE NE,30306
04:35 PM FREDERICA ST NE,30306 & DREWRY ST NE,30306

04:36 PM BARNETT ST NE,30306 & DREWRY ST NE,30306

04:37 PM BARNETT ST NE & ADAIR AVE NE

04:38 PM 882 VIRGINIA AVE NE,30306

04:39 PM MARYLAND AVE NE & LOS ANGELES AVE NE

04:40 PM LOS ANGLES AVE NE & BROOKRIDGE DR NE

04:41 PM GLEN ARDEN WAY NE,30306 & BROOKRIDGE DR NE,30306
04:42 PM N HIGHLAND AVE NE & GLEN ARDEN WAY NE

04:44 PM 833 HIGHLAND TER NE,30306

04:46 PM AMSTERDAM AVE NE,30306 & SAN ANTONIO DR NE,30306

Page

15



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 3025 Bus Number:739

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW.001
TO HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:28 AM 18TH ST NW,30309 & W PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

08:29 AM 1270 SPRING ST NW,30309

08:33 AM 170/175 15TH ST NE,30309

08:35 AM PEACHTREE CIR NE,30309 & THE PRADO NE,30309

08:38 AM 1649 NOTTINGHAM WAY NE,30309

08:40 AM 1776 FRIAR TUCK RD NE,30309 & LITTLE JOHN TRL NE,30309
08:42 AM 1736 FRIAR TUCK RD NE,30309 & LITTLE JOHN TRL NE,30309
08:45 AM AVERY DR NE,30309 & BEVERLY RD NE,30309

08:47 AM 230 WESTMINSTER DR NE,30309

09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

Run ID: HOW. 101

Run Description:

FROM HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:37 PM 230 WESTMINSTER DR NE,30309

04:39 PM 170/175 15TH ST NE,30309

04:42 PM PEACHTREE CIR NE,30309 & THE PRADO NE,30309

04:47 PM AVERY DR NE,30309 & BEVERLY RD NE,30309

04:49 PM 1736 FRIAR TUCK RD NE,30309 & LITTLE JOHN TRL NE,30309
04:50 PM 1776 FRIAR TUCK RD NE,30309 & LITTLE JOHN TRL NE,30309
04:52 PM 1649 NOTTINGHAM WAY NE,30309

04:56 PM 18TH ST NW,30309 & W PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

04:58 PM 1270 SPRING ST NW,30309

Page

16



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 3026 Bus Number:637

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW.018
TO HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:43 AM MONROE DR NE,30308 & GREENWOOD AVE NE,30308
08:45 AM KANUGA ST NE,30306 & VIRGINIA AVE NE,30306

08:46 AM MONROE DR NE,30306 & CRESTHILL AVE NE,30306
08:48 AM PARK DR NE,30306 & ELKMONT DR NE,30306

08:49 AM PARK DR NE,30306 & COOLEDGE AVE NE,30306

08:50 AM PONCE DE LEON PL NE,30306 & VIRGINIA CIR NE,30306
08:51 AM PONCE DE LEON PL NE & PONCE DE LEON TER NE
08:52 AM GREENWOOD AVE NE & PONCE DE LEON PL NE

08:53 AM PONCE DE LEON PL NE,30306 & ST CHARLES AVE NE,30306
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

Run ID: HOW.118

Run Description:

FROM HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:31 PM MONROE DR NE,30308 & GREENWOOD AVE NE,30308
04:32 PM KANUGA ST NE,30306 & VIRGINIA AVE NE,30306

04:33 PM MONROE DR NE,30306 & CRESTHILL AVE NE,30306
04:35 PM PARK DR NE,30306 & ELKMONT DR NE,30306

04:36 PM PARK DR NE,30306 & COOLEDGE AVE NE,30306

04:36 PM PONCE DE LEON PL NE,30306 & VIRGINIA CIR NE,30306
04:37 PM PONCE DE LEON PL NE & PONCE DE LEON TER NE
04:38 PM GREENWOOD AVE NE & PONCE DE LEON PL NE

04:39 PM PONCE DE LEON PL NE,30306 & ST CHARLES AVE NE,30306

Page

17



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 3029 Bus Number:730

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW.O017
TO HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:34 AM LENOX RD NE & LENOX CIR NE

08:35 AM LENOX RD NE,30306 & ROBIN LN NE,30306

08:37 AM LENOX RD NE & WILDWOOD RD NE

08:39 AM WILDWOOD RD NE & WELLBOURNE RD NE

08:41 AM WELLBOURNE DR NE,30324 & WINDHAM PARK NE,30324
08:44 AM WILDWOOD RD NE,30324 & WINDEMERE DR NE,30324
08:45 AM WILDWOOD PL NE & WILDWOOD RD NE

08:46 AM N ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324 & WILDWOOD RD NE,30324
08:48 AM PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 & ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

Run ID: HOW.117

Run Description:

FROM HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:40 PM WELLBOURNE DR NE,30324 & WINDHAM PARK NE,30324
04:42 PM WILDWOOD RD NE & WELLBOURNE RD NE

04:42 PM WILDWOOD RD NE,30324 & WINDEMERE DR NE,30324
04:43 PM N ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324 & WILDWOOD RD NE,30324
04:44 PM PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 & ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324
04:51 PM LENOX RD NE & LENOX CIR NE

04:53 PM LENOX RD NE,30306 & ROBIN LN NE,30306

04:54 PM LENOX RD NE & WILDWOOD RD NE

Page

18



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:3030S Bus Number:729

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW.015
TO HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:46 AM DEKALB AVE NE,30307 & CANDLER ST NE,30307
08:47 AM DEKALB AVE NE,30307 & JOSEPHINE ST NE,30307
08:48 AM HARALSON AVE NE & DEKALB AVE NE

08:51 AM EDGEWOOD AVE NE,30307 & KROG ST NE,30307
08:53 AM EDGEWOOD AVE SE,30312 & HOWELL ST NE,30312
08:54 AM BOULEVARD SE,30312 & CHAMBERLAIN ST SE,30312
09:00 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

09:15 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: HOW.115

Run Description:

FROM HOWARD MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:18 PM EDGEWOOD AVE SE,30312 & HOWELL ST NE,30312
04:19 PM BOULEVARD SE,30312 & CHAMBERLAIN ST SE,30312
04:22 PM EDGEWOOD AVE NE,30307 & KROG ST NE,30307
04:30 PM DEKALB AVE NE,30307 & CANDLER ST NE,30307
04:30 PM DEKALB AVE NE,30307 & JOSEPHINE ST NE,30307
04:30 PM HARALSON AVE NE & DEKALB AVE NE

05:06 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page

19



